1. Have you enrolled at a coll since UK?								
			Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent				
No	34	80.95	34	80.95				
Yes, Part-time	1	2.38	35	83.33				
Yes, Full-time	7	16.67	42	100.00				

# The FREQ Procedure

1a. If yes, what is your degr objective?							
qa02FrequencyPercentCumulativeCumulativeFrequencyFrequencyPercentFrequencyPercent							
Undergraduate Degree	1	12.50	1	12.50			
Ph.D.	7	87.50	8	100.00			

# Frequency Missing = 34

University Name							
Qa03NFrequencyPercentCumulativeCumulativePercentFrequencyPercent							
KENTUCKY, UNIVERSITY OF	4	80.00	4	80.00			
NC AT CHAPEL HILL,U OF	1	20.00	5	100.00			

## Frequency Missing = 37

2. What is your employment status?							
qb01	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent			
Employed full-time (35 or more hrs/wk)	35	85.37	35	85.37			
Employed part-time (less than 35 hrs/wk)	3	7.32	38	92.68			
Unemployed, currently seeking employment	2	4.88	40	97.56			
Unemployed, NOT seeking employment	1	2.44	41	100.00			

### The FREQ Procedure

2a. If employed, related to grad ed?							
qb02FrequencyPercentCumulativeCumulativePercentFrequencyPercentFrequencyPercent							
Directly related to my grad education	35	92.11	35	92.11			
Somewhat related to my grad education	3	7.89	38	100.00			

Frequency Missing = 4

2b. If not related to grad ed, why?					
qb03FrequencyPercentCumulativeCumulativePercentPercentFrequencyPercent					

#### The FREQ Procedure

2c. Job Title (Actual)						
qb04	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent		
Officials and Administrators, Other	1	2.63	1	2.63		
Computer, Mathematical, and Operations Researchers and Analysts	2	5.26	3	7.89		
Natural Scientists	1	2.63	4	10.53		
Teachers; College or University - Or post Secondary	12	31.58	16	42.11		
Librarians, Archivists, and Curators	1	2.63	17	44.74		
Other Health Diagnosticians	1	2.63	18	47.37		
Protective Service Occupations	1	2.63	19	50.00		
Managers; Engineering, Math, and Natural Sciences	1	2.63	20	52.63		
Administrators; Education and related fields	1	2.63	21	55.26		
Managers; Medicine and Health	1	2.63	22	57.89		
Management Analysts	1	2.63	23	60.53		
Engineers	1	2.63	24	63.16		
Graduate/Teaching Assistants	3	7.89	27	71.05		
Statisticians	2	5.26	29	76.32		
Chemists, Except Biochemists	1	2.63	30	78.95		
Geologists	3	7.89	33	86.84		
Physical Scientists, N.E.C.	1	2.63	34	89.47		
Psychologists	3	7.89	37	97.37		
Secretaries	1	2.63	38	100.00		

Frequency Missing = 4

#### The FREQ Procedure

2d. Describe employment environment?						
qb05	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent		
Elementary, middle, or secondary school	1	2.63	1	2.63		
Post-secondary, tech school, 2-year coll	1	2.63	2	5.26		
Four-year college or university	10	26.32	12	31.58		
Research university	5	13.16	17	44.74		
Business or industry	7	18.42	24	63.16		
Government or non-profit organization	10	26.32	34	89.47		
Hospital or health care organization	3	7.89	37	97.37		
Self-employed	1	2.63	38	100.00		

The FREQ Procedure

2e. Name & Address of Employer (Actual)						
comp	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent		
ANDERSON UNIVERSITY 1100 E. 5TH ANDERSON, IN 46012	1	2.94	1	2.94		
ASTRA ZENECA PHARMACEUTICALS	1	2.94	2	5.88		
BLUEGRASS REGIONAL ONH/MR NEWTOWN PIKE, LEXINGTON KY 40511	1	2.94	3	8.82		
COLBY COLLEGE WATERVILLE, ME	1	2.94	4	11.76		
COLORADO STATE UNIVERSITY	1	2.94	5	14.71		
COMPUTER SCIENCES CORPORATION	1	2.94	6	17.65		
DEPT VETERAN AFFAIRS/DUKE UNIVERSITY MEDICAL CENTER	1	2.94	7	20.59		
EKU RICHMOND, KY	1	2.94	8	23.53		
INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES LA VERGNE, TN	1	2.94	9	26.47		
IOWA METHODIST MEDICAL CENTER 1200 PLEASANT ST DES MOINES, IA 50309	1	2.94	10	29.41		
JACKSONVILLE STATE UNIVERSITY PELHAM RD N, JACKSONVILLE, AL 36265	1	2.94	11	32.35		
KAISER PERMANENTE FRMONT, CA	1	2.94	12	35.29		
KY ARCHAEOLOGICAL SURVEY 1020A EXPORT ST. LEX KY 40506-9854	1	2.94	13	38.24		
KY DEPT. FOR ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 14 REILLY RD. FRANKFORT, KY 40601	1	2.94	14	41.18		
LAMBDA PHYSIK, FT. LAUDERDALE FL	1	2.94	15	44.12		
LEXINGTON CT COMM MENTAL HEALTH CENTER LEXINGTON, SC	1	2.94	16	47.06		
LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT 200 EAST MAIN STREET	1	2.94	17	50.00		
LaPorta and Assoc. 116 Bellvale Lakes Rd. Warwick, NY 10990	1	2.94	18	52.94		
MITRE, 1820 DOLLEY MADISON AVENUE MCLEAN VA 22102	1	2.94	19	55.88		
OAKWOOD COLLEGE HUNTSVILLE, AL 35896	1	2.94	20	58.82		
OREGON STATE UNIV. HISTORY DEPT. CONVAILLO OR 97330	1	2.94	21	61.76		
PENN STATE	1	2.94	22	64.71		
STATE OF INDIANA P.O. BOX 6015 100N SENATE AVE INDIANAPOLIS IN 46206-6015	1	2.94	23	67.65		
STEPHEN F. AUSTIN STATE UNIVERSITY	1	2.94	24	70.59		
TEXAS A & M INTERNATIONAL UNIV. LAREDO, TX.	1	2.94	25	73.53		

Job: gdalum01.sas ..include gdalum01.alltab

#### The FREQ Procedure

2e. Name & Address of Employer (Actual)						
comp	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent		
THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY 8700 MASON-MONTGOMERY RD. BOX 67D MASON, OH 45040	1	2.94	26	76.47		
TRW CONTRACTOR ATLANTA, GA	1	2.94	27	79.41		
UK	2	5.88	29	85.29		
UK LEXINGTON COMMUNITY COLLEGE COOPER DRIVE LEX. KY 40502	1	2.94	30	88.24		
UNIVERSITY OF ST. THOMAS	1	2.94	31	91.18		
UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN	1	2.94	32	94.12		
US ARMY CORPS OF ENGINEERS	1	2.94	33	97.06		
WESTERN OREGON UNIV.	1	2.94	34	100.00		

## Frequency Missing = 8

2f. May we contact your employer?						
qb06	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent		
No	20	55.56	20	55.56		
Yes	16	44.44	36	100.00		

3-1.Research or graduate assistantships						
qc01	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent		
No	14	33.33	14	33.33		
Yes	28	66.67	42	100.00		

	3-2.Teaching assistantships						
qc02	Frequency	PercentCumulativeCumulativePercentFrequencyPercent					
No	4	9.52	4	9.52			
Yes	38	90.48	42	100.00			

### The FREQ Procedure

	3-3.Fellowships						
qc03	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent			
No	28	66.67	28	66.67			
Yes	14	33.33	42	100.00			

3-4.Loans						
qc04	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent		
No	24	57.14	24	57.14		
Yes	18	42.86	42	100.00		

	3-5.Grants						
qc05	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent			
No	38	90.48	38	90.48			
Yes	4	9.52	42	100.00			

	<b>3-6.</b> Personal earnings or savings						
qc06	Frequency	Percent Cumulative Cumul					
No	26	61.90	26	61.90			
Yes	16	38.10	42	100.00			

	3-7.Other						
qc07	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent			
No	36	85.71	36	85.71			
Yes	6	14.29	42	100.00			

Rate the Following Aspects of Your Graduate Education:	Number of	Percentage of Responses					
	Responses	Poor	Fair	Good	Excellent	Mean	StDev
	Sum	Sum	Sum	Sum	Sum	Sum	Sum
Question							
4. Instruction in my program	40		5.00	60.00	35.00	3.30	0.56
5. Preparation to conduct research	38	2.63	18.42	34.21	44.74	3.21	0.84
6. Preparation to teach	40	5.00	5.00	50.00	40.00	3.25	0.78
7. Advising on thesis/dissertation	37	10.81	8.11	32.43	48.65	3.19	1.00
8. Availability of required courses	42		2.38	50.00	47.62	3.45	0.55
9. Availability of specialty courses	40	2.50	7.50	52.50	37.50	3.25	0.71
10. Mentoring that assisted employment	33	18.18	33.33	21.21	27.27	2.58	1.09
11. Qual of curr providing job skills	41	9.76	31.71	51.22	7.32	2.56	0.78
12. Overall Graduate Experience	42	2.38	4.76	61.90	30.95	3.21	0.65

Rate Satisfaction with Academic Support Services:	Number						
	of Responses	Very Dissatisfied	Dissatisfied	Satisfied	Very Satisfied	Mean	StDev
Question							
13. Availability of computing resources	40	•	12.50	70.00	17.50	3.05	0.55
14. Adequacy of lib holdings for my pgm	42	2.38	9.52	61.90	26.19	3.12	0.67
15. Opportunities to interact w/faculty	42		4.76	42.86	52.38	3.48	0.59

Rate the Preparation You Received in Your Program:	Number	Percentage of Responses						
	of Responses	Strongly Disagree	Disagree	Neutral	Agree	Strongly Agree	Mean	StDev
Question								
16. Coursework prepared me for exams	38		2.63	13.16	52.63	31.58	4.13	0.74
17. I am well prepared to teach	37	2.70	2.70	8.11	43.24	43.24	4.22	0.92
18. A fac member took special interest	42	2.38	4.76	9.52	35.71	47.62	4.21	0.98
19. Recd timely updates on my progress	42		9.52	7.14	52.38	30.95	4.05	0.88
20. Fin Aid awarded fairly in my pgm	41		12.20	12.20	53.66	21.95	3.85	0.91
21. Dept-mutual resp between fac/studnts	42	4.76		14.29	47.62	33.33	4.05	0.96
22. Dept helped me find employment	36	13.89	27.78	25.00	22.22	11.11	2.89	1.24

Perception of the Social Atmosphere Towards Minorities	Number		Percentage of R	esponses			
at UK:	of Responses	Very Discriminatory	Discriminatory	Supportive	Very Supportive	Mean	StDev
Question							
23a. Academic Climate - Women	34		5.88	61.76	32.35	3.26	0.57
23b. Academic Climate - Men	34	2.94		50.00	47.06	3.41	0.66
23c. Academic Climate - African American	33	3.03	3.03	66.67	27.27	3.18	0.64
23d. Academic Climate - Other minorities	28		7.14	60.71	32.14	3.25	0.59
23e. Academic Climate-International Stu	30	3.33	3.33	56.67	36.67	3.27	0.69
23f. Academic Climate - Disable Students	26		11.54	57.69	30.77	3.19	0.63
23g. Academic Climate - Gay/Lesbian Stu	30		10.00	63.33	26.67	3.17	0.59

Perception of the Social Atmosphere Towards Minorities	Number		Percentage of R	esponses			
at UK:	of Responses	Very Discriminatory	Discriminatory	Supportive	Very Supportive	Mean	StDev
Question							
23a. Social Climate - Women	33			66.67	33.33	3.33	0.48
23b. Social Climate - Men	32			46.88	53.13	3.53	0.51
23c. Social Climate - African American	30		16.67	56.67	26.67	3.10	0.66
23d. Social Climate - Other minorities	28		21.43	46.43	32.14	3.11	0.74
23e. Social Climate-International Stu	29		17.24	48.28	34.48	3.17	0.71
24f. Social Climate - Disable Students	26	3.85	23.08	46.15	26.92	2.96	0.82
25g. Social Climate - Gay/Lesbian Stu	30	3.33	23.33	50.00	23.33	2.93	0.78

### The FREQ Procedure

UK College						
COLL	Frequency	Percent		Cumulative Percent		

UK Major				
MAJOR	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Spanish - 160905	2	4.76	2	4.76
English - 230101	5	11.90	7	16.67
Biology - 260101	3	7.14	10	23.81
Mathematics - 270101	5	11.90	15	35.71
Statistics - 270501	6	14.29	21	50.00
Chemistry - 400501	1	2.38	22	52.38
Geology - 400601	3	7.14	25	59.52
Physics - 400801	2	4.76	27	64.29
Psychology- Clinical - 420201	5	11.90	32	76.19
Psychology- Experimental - 420801	4	9.52	36	85.71
Anthropology - 450201	2	4.76	38	90.48
Geography - 450701	1	2.38	39	92.86
Political Science - 451001	1	2.38	40	95.24
History - 45080101	2	4.76	42	100.00